employment of the School District, accruing as of the beginning of the school year. Part-time 

employees shall accumulate sick leave in proportion to the number of days worked per week. 

2. Unused sick leave days may accumulate to a maximum credit of one hundred twenty-five (125) 

days of sick leave per employee. 

3. Sick leave with pay shall be allowed by the School District whenever an employee’s absence is 

found to have been due to a personal illness, illness of a child and for critical illness in the 

immediate family of an employee of such nature as to require the presence of the employee.

[...]

specified in this Article and that no other claim shall be made against the District pursuant to this 

Article. 

ARTICLE XII 

WORK YEAR 

The employees covered under this Agreement shall have the following work year schedule: 

ELEMENTARY PRINCIPAL: Two hundred and fifteen (215) days; the same school year as required of the 

instructional staff according to the official school calendar plus: 

1. Two (2) weeks prior to school opening, 

2. Two (2) weeks after school closing, 

3. One (1) week as designated by the Superintendent, and 

4. Nine (9) additional days by agreement with the Superintendent. 

MIDDLE SCHOOL PRINCIPAL: Two hundred and fifteen (215) days; the same school year as required of the 

instructional staff according to the official school calendar plus: 

1. Two (2) weeks prior to school opening, 

2. Two (2) weeks after school closing, 

3. One (1) week as designated by the Superintendent, and